

GAHC040009252023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/36/2023

Akin Tayeng
Son of Lt. Abil Tayeng,
Resident of Village Sigar, PO/PS Mebo, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh. Mob.
No. 9862262181

VERSUS

Ogong Tayeng and Anr.
Son of Babang Tayeng,
Resident of Village Sigar, PO/PS Mebo, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Okin Tayeng

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Lt. Atting Tayeng

Resident of Village Sigar
PO/PS Mebo
District East Siang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Chorpok Modi

Advocate for the Respondent : T Tayeng

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 06-12-2023

Mr. T. Darin , learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Tayeng, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 prays for listing this matter after two weeks, to which Ms. T. Rimi, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

Accordingly, the prayer is allowed.

List this matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant