

GAHC040009252023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/36/2023

Akin Tayeng
Son of Lt. Abil Tayeng,
Resident of Village Sigar, PO/PS Mebo, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh. Mob.
No. 9862262181

VERSUS

Ogong Tayeng and Anr.
Son of Babang Tayeng,
Resident of Village Sigar, PO/PS Mebo, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.
2:Okin Tayeng
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Lt. Atting Tayeng

Resident of Village Sigar
PO/PS Mebo
District East Siang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Chorpok Modi, Gyati Nehal, N Maj, T Char, Nabam Chatum, Tame Rimi, K Gara, A Saring, Bomyom Ori, Uttam Deka

Advocate for the Respondent : T Tayeng, Aso Dalbong

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 06.05.2026

Mr. C. Modi, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for adjournment of the matter for two weeks. He submits that he has already intimated the learned counsel appearing for the other side.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter **after two weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant